the rules framed thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and subject

to such Orders, Rules, Notifications, as may be promulgated by the appropriate authorities in this regard, the remuneration of Rs.

25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses for the

financial year ending 31 March, 2016 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, payable to K.G. Goyal & Co., Cost

Accountant (Firm Registration No.

[...]

the rules framed thereunder (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) and subject

to such Orders, Rules, Notifications, as may be promulgated by the appropriate authorities in this regard, the remuneration of Rs.

25,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Thousand only) plus service tax as applicable and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses for the

financial year ending 31 March, 2017 as approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, payable to K.G. Goyal & Co., Cost

Accountant (Firm Registration No.

[...]

profits are inadequate the remuneration payable to him shall not exceed the ceiling limit prescribed in Section II of Part II of

Schedule V to the CompaniesAct, 2013 for that year, which will be payable to him as minimum remuneration for that year.

the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to increase or revise the

remuneration upto Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand only) per month (exclusive of perquisites), from time to time

during the tenure of said five years AND THAT the said increase or revision shall also be subject to overall limit on remuneration

payable to all managerial personnel taken together, as laid down in the CompaniesAct, 2013, read with Schedule V thereto”

[...]

profits are inadequate the remuneration payable to him shall not exceed the ceiling limit prescribed in Section II of Part II of

Schedule V to the CompaniesAct, 2013 for that year, which will be payable to him as minimum remuneration for that year.

the Board of Directors of the Company be and is hereby authorized to increase or revise the

remuneration upto Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand only) per month (exclusive of perquisites), from time to time

during the tenure of said five years AND THAT the said increase or revision shall also be subject to overall limit on remuneration

payable to all managerial personnel taken together, as laid down in the CompaniesAct, 2013, read with Schedule V thereto”